
NEVADA WIC CLINICS Rvsd: 4/19/2024

CARSON CITY HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES (CCHHS)

Gardnerville: 427     775-283-4772          Carson City: 455     775-887-2190 Division Manager: Mary Jane Ostrander

1524 US 395, Suite #8 900 E. Long Street Phone: (775) 283-7234 ~ Direct 

Gardnerville, NV 89410 Carson City, NV 89706             (775) 887-2110 ~ Agency

Fax:  (775) 283-4773 Fax: (775) 887-2248 email: mostrander@carson.org

Hours: M-F, 8 - 5; (Closed 12-1); One Sat/mth Hours: M-F 8-5 (Closed 12-1) One Sat/mth Nutritionist: Vacant

Clinic POC:  VACANT Clinic POC: Hazel Ruiz Phone:  (775) 

Phone:  (775) 283-4772 Phone: (775) 283-7233 email:

email: email: hruiz@carson.org

CATHOLIC CHARITIES WIC

Owens: 801     702-366-2069 Henderson: 802     702-558-3129 Director: Carisa Ramirez

1511 N. Las Vegas Blvd. 270 E. Horizon Drive, Suite 109 Phone: (702) 387-2266 wk

Las Vegas, NV 89101 Henderson, NV 89015 email: cramirez@catholiccharities.com

Fax: (702) 366-9551 Fax: (702) 564-1635 WIC Manager:  Carolina Mange

Hours: M-F 8:00-4:30pm Hours: M-F 8:00-4:30pm Phone: (702) 366-2056

Clinic POC: Cynthia Nunez Clinic POC: Teena Kyle Email: cmange@catholiccharities.com

Phone: (702) 366-2076 (702) 934-5428  cell Phone: (702) 586-3202 Nutritionist: Roxanne Prieto - Henderson

email:  cnunez@catholiccharities.com email: tkyle@catholiccharities.com Phone: (702) 558-3129

email: Rprieto@catholiccharities.com

Nutritionist: VACANT - Owens

Phone: (702) 405-8365

email: 

COMMUNITY HEALTH ALLIANCE WIC (CHA)                           Call Center Closed 12:30 pm - 1:30 pm

Neighborhood Health: 312     775-870-4343 Sun Valley: 313     775-870-4343 Director: Irene Mejia

3915 Neil Road 5055 Sun Valley Blvd Ste 100 Phone: (775) 870-4378

Reno, NV 89502 Sun Valley, NV 89433 Fax: (775) 870-4643

Fax: (775) 870-4643 Fax: (775) 870-4643 email: imejia@chanevada.org

Hours:  M-F 8-5pm; (Closed 12-1) Hours:  M-F 8-5pm (Closed 12-1) WIC Operational Supervisor: Elsa Sanchez

Clinic POC: Irene Mejia Clinic POC: Irene Mejia Phone:  (775) 870-4344

Phone: (775) 870-4378 Phone: (775) 870-4378 email:  esanchez@chanevada.org

email:  imejia@chanevada.org email:  imejia@chanevada.org Nutritionist: VACANT

Sparks: 314     775-870-4343 Head Start (Sutro): 315     775-870-4343 Phone: (775) 849-3431

2244 Oddie Blvd   1100 E. 8th Street email: 

Sparks, NV 89431 Reno, NV 89512 Nutritionist: Salma Martinez

Fax: (775) 870-4643 Fax: (775) 870-4643 Phone: (775) 870-4343

Hours:  M-F 8-5pm; (Closed 12-1) Hours: T-F 8-5pm (Closed 12-1) email: smartinez@chanevada.org

Clinic POC: Irene Mejia Clinic POC: Irene Mejia Administration - Mailing Address

Phone: (775) 870-4378 Phone: (775) 870-4378 680 S Rock Blvd Reno

email:  imejia@chanevada.org email:  imejia@chanevada.org Reno, NV 89502                  

Vassar: 316     775-870-4343 WIC on Wheels: 317     775-870-4343 North Valleys: 318     775-870-4343

2405 Vassar St Various Locations *No Referrals 280 Vista Knoll Pkwy Ste. 107

Reno, NV 89502 Reno/Sparks NV Lemmon Valley 89506

Fax: (775 ) 870-4643 Fax: (775) 870-4643 Fax: (775) 870-4643

Hours:  T-Th 8-4 pm (Closed 12-12:30pm) Hours: M-F 8-5pm (Closed 12-1pm) Hours: T-F 8-5pm (Closed 12-1pm)

Clinic POC: Irene Mejia Clinic POC: Elsa Sanchez Clinic POC: Elsa Sanchez

Phone: (775) 870-4378 Phone: (775) 870-4343 Phone: (775) 870-4343

email:  imejia@chanevada.org email: esanchez@chanevada.org email: esanchez@chanevada.org

CONSOLIDATED AGENCIES OF HUMAN SERVICES (CAHS)

Hawthorne: 409     775-945-2471 Mailing Address: Executive Director: Carla Hemmer

924 5th Street CAHS Phone:  (775) 945-2471

Hawthorne, NV 89415 PO Box 331 email: chemmer@cahsnv.org

Fax:  (775) 945-2499 Hawthorne, NV 89415 WIC Director: Debra Lee

Hrs: M-T 8-5 W 8-1 Phone:  (775) 945-2471

Clinic POC: Devin Canright email: dlee@cahsnv.org

Phone: (775) 945-2471

Email: dcanright@cahsnv.org
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FAMILY RESOURCE CENTER OF NORTHEASTERN NEVADA (FRC)

Elko: 417     775-777-8833 Director: Ashlyn Greener 

331 7th Street Phone: (775)753-7352

Elko, NV 89801 email: director@elkofrc.org

Fax: (775) 777-9102 Nutritionist: Joshua Williams

Hours: M-F 8-5 (Closed 12-1) Phone: (775) 753-7352

Clinic POC: Alma Trujillo email: wicnutrition@elkofrc.org

Phone:  (775) 753-7352

email: cm@elkofrc.org

LITTLE PEOPLES HEAD START WIC

Alamo: 413     775-962-8086 Caliente: 414     775-726-3066 Director: Jesee Meyers

121 Joshua Tree Street 100 Depot Ave. email: jesee.meyers@lphsely.org

Alamo, NV 89001 Caliente, NV 89008 Phone: (775) 289-6113 x101

Fax: (775) 728-4166 Fax: (775) 289-6209 Nutritionist: 

Hours: 1st Thurs.Month Hours: Every other Monday 8:00 - 4:00 Phone: 

Clinic POC:  Laura Ruesch Clinic POC:  Laura Ruesch email: 

Phone: (775) 293-2301 Phone:  (775) 293-2301

email: laura.ruesch@lphsely.org email: laura.ruesch@lphsely.org

Ely: 426     775-289-6113 Mailing Address for All clinics

435 S. 13th Street, Bldg. B 435 S. 13th Street, Bldg. B

Ely, NV 89301 Ely, NV 89301

Fax: (775) 289-6209

Hours:  M-TH 8-5 (Closed 12-1)

Clinic POC:  Laura Ruesch

Phone: (775) 289-6113 x110

email: laura.ruesch@lphsely.org

LYON COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES WIC

Yerington: 419     775-463-6583 Dayton: 420     775-246-6326 Director: Shayla Holmes 

26 Nevin Way 5 Pine Cone Road #103 Phone: (775) 577-5009 x3301

Yerington, NV 89447 Dayton, NV 89403 email:  sholmes@lyon-county.org

Fax: (775) 463-6534 Fax: (775) 246-6312 Division Mgr: Jenna Dykes 

Hours: M-F 8-4:30 (Closed 12-12:30) Hours: M-W-F 8-4pm (Closed 12-1) Phone: (775) 577-5009 x 3314

Clinic POC: Mirian Zarazua Clinic POC: Becky Boehner email: jdykes@lyon-county.org

Phone:  (775) 463-6583 x1311 Phone: (775) 246-6326 x3318 WIC Manager:  Carly Thom

email:  mzarazua@lyon-county.org email: rboehner@lyon-county.org Phone: (775) 577-5009 x3305

Fernley: 424     775-575-1703 Silver Springs: 428     775-577-5009 email: cthom@lyon-county.org

105 Lois Lane 620 Lake Ave.

Fernley, NV 89408 Silver Springs, NV 89429 Administration Office

Fax: (775) 575-3373 Fax: (775) 577-5211 Lyon County Human Services

Hours: M-F 8-5 (Closed 12-1) Hours: T & TH 9-3:30 (Closed 12:30-1) 620 Lake Ave.

Clinic POC: Maria (Elena) Rodarte Clinic POC: Becky Boehner Silver Springs, NV 89429

Phone: (775) 575-1703 x3319 Phone: (775) 577-5009 x1311

email:mrodarte@lyon-county.org email:  mzarazua@lyon-county.org

NEVADA HEALTH CENTERS WIC 

MLK: 204     702-220-9928 Tropicana: 205     702-220-9929 WIC Director: Idaly Donacio

1700 Wheeler Peak Drive 5486 Boulder Highway, Ste. 102 Phone:  (702) 597-3883; cell (702) 232-6902

Las Vegas, NV 89106 Las Vegas, NV 89122 email: idonacio@nvhealthcenters.org

Fax: (702) 293-0482 Fax: (702) 433-7823 WIC Senior Clinic Manager: RaShawn Williams

Hours: M-F  7:30-4:30  (Closed 12-1) Hours: M-F 7:30-4:30 (Closed 12-1) Phone: (702) 563-4637; cell (702) 334-8498

Clinic POC:  Yadira Quezada Clinic POC: Denise Vasquez email: rwilliams@nvhealthcenters.org 

Phone: (702) 624-7939 Phone: (702) 461-6518 WIC Engagement Specialist: Jesus Galvez-Huerta

email: yquezada@nvhealthcenters.org email: dvasquez@nvhealthcenters.org Phone: (702) 597-3857

Decatur: 206     702-220-9944 Gowan: 208     702-220-9926 email: jgalvezhuerta@nvhealthcenters.org 

5085 W. Sahara Ave. Suite 134 3650 N. Rancho Drive, Suite 101 Nutritionists/RD:  

Las Vegas, NV 89146 Las Vegas, NV 89130 Kershel Claussen - MLK

Fax: (702) 364-9945 Fax:  (702) 631-4394 email: kclaussen@nvhealthcenters.org

Hours: M-F  7:30-4:30 (Closed 12-1) Hours: M-F 7:30-4:30 (Closed 12-1) Desirey Ortiz - Cambridge

Clinic POC:  Chaka Moore Clinic POC:  Gema Castellanos email: dortiz@nvhealthcenters.org

Phone: (702) 465-6307 Phone: (702) 480-2873 VACANT- Decatur 

email: cmoore@nvhealthcenters.org email: gcastellanos@nvhealthcenters.org email:
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Bonanza: 209     702-220-9930 McDaniel (N Las Vegas): 601  702-220-6096 VACANT- Gowan

5001 E. Bonanza Road, Suite 104 2225 Civic Center Drive, Suite 150 email: 

Las Vegas, NV 89110 North Las Vegas, NV 89030 Christian Cazarez Camacho - Bonanza

Fax: (702) 438-1262 Fax : (702) 399-3692 email: cccamacho@nvhealthcenters.org

Hours: M-F 7:30-4:30 (Closed 12-1) Hours: M-F  7:30-4:30 (Closed 12-1) Roxana Ortega-McDaniel

Clinic POC:  Sue Gonzalez Clinic POC: Tania Cadena email: rortega@nvhealthcenters.org

Phone: (702) 480-5298 Phone:  (702) 461-0359

email: sgonzalez@nvrhc.org email: tcadena@nvhealthcenters.org

Cambridge: 602    702-220-9934

3900 Cambridge Ave, Suite 202

Las Vegas, NV 89119

Fax: (702) 369-2511

Hours:  M-F   8-5  (Closed 12-1)

Clinic POC:  Ana Serrano

Phone: (702) 480-5219

email: aserrano@nvhealthcenters.org

NORTHERN NEVADA PUBLIC HEALTH

South Reno: 301   775-828-6600 Health District: 302    775-328-2299 Director: Kelli Goatley-Seals

601 W. Moana, Suite 3 1001 E. 9th Street Phone: (775) 328-6160

Reno, NV 89509 Reno, NV 89512 email: kseals@nnph.org

Fax: (775) 828-6607 Fax:  (775) 328-2501 Nutritionist: Soni Monga - South Reno

Hours: M-F 8-4:30pm (Open 12-1) Hours:  M-F 8-4:30pm Phone: (775) 828-6600

Clinic POC:  Soni Monga Clinic POC:  Kelcie Atkin email: smonga@NNPH.ORG

Phone: (775) 828-6600 Phone:  (775) 328-2453 Nutritionist: Kelcie Atkin - Health Dept

email: smonga@NNPH.ORG email: Katkin@nnph.org Phone: (775) 328-2453

Incline: 306     775-828-6600 email: Katkin@nnph.org

880 Alder Avenue

Incline Village, NV 89451

Fax:  (775) 828-6607

Call (775) 828-6600 for days, times and location.

Clinic POC:  Soni Monga

Phone: (775) 828-6600

email: smonga@NNPH.ORG

NYE COUNTY WIC

Tonopah: 406     775-482-8819 Pahrump: 505     775-727-4884 Director: Karyn Smith

1 Frankee Street 1981 E. Calvada Blvd. # 100 Phone: (775) 751-7096

Tonopah, NV 89049 Pahrump, NV 89048 Email: ksmith@nyecountynv.gov

Fax: (775) 482-3430 Fax: (775) 751-7077 WIC Supervisor: Karyn Smith

Hours: varies - call for information Hours: M-F 8-5  Phone:  (775) 751-7096

Clinic POC: VACANT Clinic POC: VACANT email: ksmith@nyecountynv.gov

Phone: (775) 751-6395 Phone: (775) 751-6395 Nutritionist: VACANT

email: email: Phone: (775) 751-6395

email: 

PERSHING COUNTY WIC

Battle Mountain: 403     775-273-7338 Lovelock: 421     775-273-7338 Director:  Melissa Sloan 

370 S Mountain 775 Cornell Street Suite B Phone: (775) 273-7338

Battle Mountain, NV 89820 Lovelock, NV 89419 email: msloan@pershingcountynv.gov

Fax: (775) 635-3030 Fax: Call Before Faxing Nutritionist: Jessica Friberg 

Hours: M-Th 10-3 Hours: M-T 8-5; W-Th 7:30-4:00; Fri. 8-5  Phone:

Clinic POC: Melissa Sloan Clinic POC:  Juanita Montes email: friberg7760@charter.net

Phone: (775) 273-7338 Phone:  (775) 273-7338

email: msloan@pershingcountynv.gov email: jmontes@pershingcountynv.gov

Winnemucca: 422     775-625-2722 Fallon: 425     775-423-7067

26 E. Haskell Street, Suite B 993 W. Williams Ave.

Winnemucca, NV 89445 Fallon, NV 89406

Fax: (775) 625-2755 Fax: (775) 428-1752

Hours: M-F 8-5 Hours: M-TH 8-6 (Closed 12-1); Fri (Closed)

Clinic POC:  Noemi Diaz Clinic POC:  Sonia Mendoza

Phone:  (775) 625-2722 Phone:  (775) 423-7067

email:  ndiaz@pershingcountynv.gov email: smendoza@pershingcountynv.gov
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RON WOOD FAMILY RESOURCE CENTER

Carson City: 423     775-884-2269 Director: Joyce Buckingham

2621 Northgate Lane #62 Phone: (775) 884-2269 x104

Carson City, NV 89706 email: Executive_Director@carson-family.org

Fax: (775) 283-4437 Nutritionist:

Hours: M-W 9am-5pm (Closed 1-2) Phone: 

Th 9-12 & 2:30-5 (Closed 1-2:30) and Fri 9-1pm email: 

Clinic POC: Ivonne Sillis 

Phone: (775) 884-2269 x118

email:  ivonne@carson-family.org

ST ROSE WIC

Henderson: 720     702-616-4905 West: 721     702-616-4910 Director: Holly Lyman

2651 Paseo Verde Parkway, Suite 180 7220 S. Cimarron Road, Suite 195 Phone: (702) 616-4903

Henderson, NV 89074 Las Vegas, NV 89113 email: holly.lyman@dignityhealth.org

Fax:  (702) 616-4979 Fax: (702) 616-4921 WIC Manager: Jennifer Detommaso

Hours: M-T 8:00am - 4:30pm & F 8:00am- 4:00pm Hours: M-T 8:00am - 4:30pm & F 8:00am- 4:00pm Phone: (702) 616-4916

Clinic POC: Jennifer Detommaso Clinic POC: Jennifer Detommaso email: jennifer.detommaso@dignityhealth.org

Phone: (702) 616-4916 Phone: (702) 616-4916 Nutritionist: Noemi Polanco

email: jennifer.detommaso@dignityhealth.org email: jennifer.detommaso@dignityhealth.org Phone: (702) 616-4973

email: noemi.polanco@commonspirit.org

De Lima: 722    702-616-4378 Nutritionist: Trista Van Engen- De Lima

102 E. Lake Mead Pkwy. Phone: (702) 616-4378

Henderson, NV 89015 email: Trista.VanEngen@dignityhealth.org

Fax: (702) 616-4415 Nutritionist: Jennifer Detommaso- Henderson

Hours: M-F 8:00am - 4:30pm Phone: (702) 616-4976  

Clinic POC: Jennifer Detommaso email: jennifer.detommaso@dignityhealth.org

Phone: (702) 616-4916

email: jennifer.detommaso@dignityhealth.org

SUNRISE CHILDREN'S FOUNDATION

Meadows: 501     702-646-5600 Sahara: 502     702-385-2100 Director: Dave Sanberg

3838 Meadows Lane 1000 E. Sahara Avenue, Suite 101 Phone: (702) 731-8373 x234

Las Vegas, NV 89107 Las Vegas, NV 89104 email: dave@sunrisechildren.org

Fax: (702) 646-0069 Fax: (702) 385-2668 WIC Manager: David Rangel

Hours:  M-F 8-4:30  (Closed 12-1) Hours: M-F  8-4:30  (Closed 12-1) Phone: (702) 731-8373 x223

Clinic POC:  Alisha Snavely Clinic POC:  Alisha Snavely email: david@sunrisechildren.org

Phone:  (702) 385-2100 X102 Phone:  (702) 385-2100 x102 Nutritionist: Alisha Snavely- Sahara,Nellis & Mesquite

email: alishab@sunrisechildren.org email: alishab@sunrisechildren.org Phone:  (702) 385-2100 x232

N. Las Vegas: 503     702-643-2515 Mesquite: 504     702-346-3030 email: alishab@sunrisechildren.org

3601 N Las Vegas Blvd., Suite #102 355 W. Mesquite Blvd. Ste. D15 Nutritionist: Shannon Heynen- N. Las Vegas

Las Vegas, NV 89115 Mesquite, NV 89027 Phone:  (702) 249-1009

Fax: (702) 643-3030 Fax: (702) 346-6607 email: heynen@sunrisechildren.org

Hours: M-F 8-4:30  (Closed 12-1) Hours: M-F  7:30-4:30  (Closed 12-1) Nutritionist: Theresa Brown- Assistant Nutritionist

Clinic POC:  Shannon Heynen Clinic POC: Alisha Snavely Phone: 702-385-2100 x108

Phone:  (702) 249-1009 Phone:  (702) 385-2100 x102 email: theresa@sunrisechildren.org

email: heynen@sunrisechildren.org email: alishab@sunrisechildren.org Nutritionist: Jerry Smith- Assistant Nutritionist

Nellis AFB: 803     702-643-3465 Phone: 702-385-2100 x3

4311 Carswell Ave. #401 Administration Office email: jerrys@sunrisechildren.org

Las Vegas, NV 89191 2795 E. Desert Inn #200 Nutritionist: Jean Curtis - Assistant Nutritionist

Fax: (702)643-3464 Las Vegas, NV 89121 Phone: 702-646-5600 x102

Hours: M-F 8-4:30 Closed 12-1 email: jean@sunrisechildren.org

Clinic POC:  Alisha Snavely Nutritionist: Heather Tolentino- Assistant Nutritionist

Phone:  (702) 385-2100 X102 Phone: 702-385-2100 x110

email: alishab@sunrisechildren.org email: heather@sunrisechildren.org

URBAN LEAGUE WIC

Flamingo: 650     702-227-1573 Eastern: 651     702-476-9561 Director: Tim Perez

6480 W. Flamingo Road, Suite B 3320 E. Flamingo Road, Suite 50 Phone: (702) 476-9561 cell: (702) 277-2790

Las Vegas, NV 89103 Las Vegas, NV 89121 email: tperez@lvul.org

Fax:  (702) 227-3923 Fax: (702) 476-9794 Nutritionist: Natasha Lising - Flamingo East

Hours:  M-F 8-5  (Open during Lunch) Hours:  M-F 8-5  (Open during Lunch) Phone: (702) 476-9561 

*Closed 3rd Thurs each month for staff training *Closed 3rd Thurs each month for staff training email: Natasha.Lising@lvul.org

Clinic POC: Lawanda Torres Clinic POC:  Norita Glispie Nutritionist: VACANT

Phone: (702) 427-9469 Phone: (702) 476-9561 Phone: (702) 227-1573

email: lawanda.torres@lvul.org email: norita.glispie@lvul.org email: 


